Please rate how well the information in this course improves your knowledge and effectiveness as an employee in
a Tribal VR program (or might in the future)?

# Answer Bar Response %
35  Extremely well I 4 33.33%
36  Very well I 6 50.00%
37 Moderately well [ 1 8.33%
38 Not well [ 1 8.33%
39 Not well at all 0 0.00%

Total 12 100.00%



In what ways has this course influenced your work or studies so far?

Text Entry
| have more knowledge of my program and how to navigate through the steps of the case to keep it flowing.
Not sure a this point.
It has helped in establishing confidence with the material utilized in everyday workplace atmosphere.

This series of courses have reignited my desire to further my education. After we finish these up, | want to go after
my Doctorate.

our instructor had a great way to presenting the SSI and SSDI and the benefits and possible incentives that are
available to our consumers that are on SSi, SSDI and have a desire to return to work or work.

It has made me more conscientious of my eligibilities and making sure my resources are precise and has me
question the way | ask for information.

The course has influenced me in wanting to be a better counselor and to learn more!

It has helped me to be aware that if | have a client that I'm in doubt about work abilities because of a disability, |
know more about how trial work experiences work.

This has been a valuable source of information and is preparing me for a career in vocational rehabilitation service's

The information in this course helped me gain a better understanding of assessments and eligibility. | have learned
a lot and gained resources to help support me in determining the eligibility of our participants.

Federal Regulation References

I love the interaction with TVR employees from all levels. | have gotten new ideas for dealing with participants and
information on CFR's helps to reinforce materials.



Which of the following sources of support did you find helpful? Please check all that apply:

# Answer Bar Response %

"Canvas Tips" and "How to use .
! GoToTraining" documents I 2 16.67%

2 Orientation and syllabus review during I 7 58.33%
1st class
3  TVR Institute Director, Laura Maudsley NN 3 25.00%
4 TVR Institute Instructor, Donna Adamson [IIIIEGGGEGEEENNNNES 9 75.00%
5  Canvas TVR Institute Advising Circle ] 3 25.00%
8  Other (please explain): ] 3  25.00%
TVR Institute Assistant Director, Beth i
9 Boland L 1| 8.33%
10 TVR Institute Training Specialist, Donna I 10 83.33%
Adamson
TVR Institute Participant Coordinator
" McKenzie Hollingsworth S
Total 47 100.00%

Other (please explain):
Discussion Boards
Extra Documentations provided by TVR and Other Programs

Availability of weekly class documents



What additional supports would be useful in your online class or write "none" if there aren't any:

Text Entry

| cannot think of any more tools for support than what I'm being provided at present. Maybe that is due to my
inexperience but | think Donna does a real good job of making available several ways to learn and support each
other in the class.

First online course--pretty lost and it was difficult to maintain connection. i was behind before i began. People are
really connected and the place online where the students are to tell about themselves is kind of like a social media
and | didn't know what to say. Maybe the teacher could ask individual students questions as we go--but maybe--i'm
not sure.

"none" :-)

none

none

none

None

none

None

None

This table has more than 10 rows. Click here to view all responses.



https://wwu.az1.qualtrics.com///WRQualtricsServer/Export.php?Type=CSVTextResponsesNewReporting&ReportID=RP2_2r7T0eF1N7I8In3&SubTableIndex=0&PageElementID=RPE_cBBOoAffOtejAXz&SurveyID=SV_0cbn9TUi12irDYF&QToken=vdqm5c6V538+iApeK2Xcxg==

Please rate your ease with the following aspects of the class:

Extremely Moderately Slightly Neither

# Question difficult difficult difficult

difficult

Posting
on the
1 discussion - 1 - 1
board in
Canvas:

Accessing
course
documents
(weekly
lecture
notes,
PowerPoints,
etc):
Accessing
class
meetings

via
GoToTraining
sessions:

easy nor

Slightly ModeratelyExtremely Response Average

Value

12 26.92
12 26.83
12 27.25



Are you accessing and viewing the recordings of the GoToTraining sessions?

# Answer Bar Response

23 Yes | 11

24 No [ | 1

Total 12

%

91.67%

8.33%

100.00%



Please rate your ease with accessing and viewing class recordings:

12

13

14

18

16

17

18

Answer

Extremely easy

Moderately easy

Slightly easy

Neither easy nor difficult

Slightly difficult

Moderately difficult

Extremely difficult

Total

Bar
]
I
I

Response

11

%

54.55%

36.36%

0.00%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Please rate the effectiveness of your instructor, Donna Adamson:

41

42

43

44

45

Answer

Extremely effective

Very effective

Moderately effective

Slightly effective

Not effective at all

Total

Bar Response
| 10
1
1
0
0
12

%

83.33%

8.33%

8.33%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Please provide suggestions to improve the course or write "none" if you don't have any:

Text Entry

Since | have selected Extremely easy on the survey, which is true for me, that leaves no room for improvement.

None

llnonell

| appreciate Donna's teaching style. She strongly encourages interaction and isn't just a talking head. She genuinely
cares about her students and is willing to work with us.

Donna is a great instructor with a wealth knowledge about VR services and Tribal VR Services.

none

none

none

None

None

This table has more than 10 rows. Click here to view all responses.



https://wwu.az1.qualtrics.com///WRQualtricsServer/Export.php?Type=CSVTextResponsesNewReporting&ReportID=RP2_2r7T0eF1N7I8In3&SubTableIndex=0&PageElementID=RPE_787bPSmTWc96s9D&SurveyID=SV_0cbn9TUi12irDYF&QToken=7XEce2/5NqtNwh3HC2iyMQ==

