Please rate how well the information in this course improves your knowledge and effectiveness as an employee in a Tribal VR program (or might in the future)?

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
35	Extremely well		4	33.33%
36	Very well		6	50.00%
37	Moderately well		1	8.33%
38	Not well		1	8.33%
39	Not well at all		0	0.00%
	Total		12	100.00%

Text Entry

I have more knowledge of my program and how to navigate through the steps of the case to keep it flowing.

Not sure a this point.

It has helped in establishing confidence with the material utilized in everyday workplace atmosphere.

This series of courses have reignited my desire to further my education. After we finish these up, I want to go after my Doctorate.

our instructor had a great way to presenting the SSI and SSDI and the benefits and possible incentives that are available to our consumers that are on SSi, SSDI and have a desire to return to work or work.

It has made me more conscientious of my eligibilities and making sure my resources are precise and has me question the way I ask for information.

The course has influenced me in wanting to be a better counselor and to learn more!

It has helped me to be aware that if I have a client that I'm in doubt about work abilities because of a disability, I know more about how trial work experiences work.

This has been a valuable source of information and is preparing me for a career in vocational rehabilitation service's

The information in this course helped me gain a better understanding of assessments and eligibility. I have learned a lot and gained resources to help support me in determining the eligibility of our participants.

Federal Regulation References

I love the interaction with TVR employees from all levels. I have gotten new ideas for dealing with participants and information on CFR's helps to reinforce materials.

Which of the following sources of support did you find helpful? Please check all that apply:

#	Answer	Bar Response	%
1	"Canvas Tips" and "How to use GoToTraining" documents		16.67%
2	Orientation and syllabus review during 1st class		58.33%
3	TVR Institute Director, Laura Maudsley		25.00%
4	TVR Institute Instructor, Donna Adamson		75.00%
5	Canvas TVR Institute Advising Circle		25.00%
8	Other (please explain):		25.00%
9	TVR Institute Assistant Director, Beth Boland		8.33%
10	TVR Institute Training Specialist, Donna Adamson	10	83.33%
11	TVR Institute Participant Coordinator, McKenzie Hollingsworth		75.00%
	Total	47	100.00%

Other (please explain):	
Discussion Boards	
Extra Documentations provided by TVR and Other Programs	
Availability of weekly class documents	

Text Entry
I cannot think of any more tools for support than what I'm being provided at present. Maybe that is due to my inexperience but I think Donna does a real good job of making available several ways to learn and support each other in the class.
First online coursepretty lost and it was difficult to maintain connection. i was behind before i began. People are really connected and the place online where the students are to tell about themselves is kind of like a social media and I didn't know what to say. Maybe the teacher could ask individual students questions as we gobut maybei'm not sure.
"none" :-)
none
This table has more than 10 rows. Click here to view all responses.

#	Question Extreme difficul	ely Moderatel t difficult	y Slightly difficult	Neither easy nor difficult	Slightly easy	Moderatel easy	yExtremely easy	Response	Average Value
1	Posting on the discussion board in Canvas:	- 1	-	1	1	1	8	12	26.92
2	Accessing course documents (weekly lecture notes, PowerPoints, etc):	- 1	-	1	1	-	9	12	26.83
3	Accessing class meetings via GoToTraining sessions:	- 1	-	1	1	5	4	12	27.25

$\label{lem:conditions} \mbox{Are you accessing and viewing the recordings of the $\operatorname{GoToTraining}$ sessions?}$

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
23	Yes		11	91.67%
24	No		1	8.33%
	Total		12	100.00%

Please rate your ease with accessing and viewing class recordings:

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
12	Extremely easy		6	54.55%
13	Moderately easy		4	36.36%
14	Slightly easy		0	0.00%
15	Neither easy nor difficult		1	9.09%
16	Slightly difficult		0	0.00%
17	Moderately difficult		0	0.00%
18	Extremely difficult		0	0.00%
	Total		11	100.00%

Please rate the effectiveness of your instructor, Donna Adamson:

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
41	Extremely effective		10	83.33%
42	Very effective		1	8.33%
43	Moderately effective		1	8.33%
44	Slightly effective		0	0.00%
45	Not effective at all		0	0.00%
	Total		12	100.00%

Text Entry
Since I have selected Extremely easy on the survey, which is true for me, that leaves no room for improvement.
None
"none"
I appreciate Donna's teaching style. She strongly encourages interaction and isn't just a talking head. She genuinely cares about her students and is willing to work with us.
Donna is a great instructor with a wealth knowledge about VR services and Tribal VR Services.
none
This table has more than 10 rows. Click here to view all responses.